National University of Singapore Act (Amendment of University Constitution)
Order 2004

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Amendment of University Constitution

No. S 60

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE ACT (CHAPTER 204)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE ACT (AMENDMENT OF UNIVERSITY CONSTITUTION) ORDER 2004

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 6(2) of the National University of Singapore Act, Mr Tharman Shanmugaratnam, Senior Minister of State, charged with the responsibility of the Minister for Education, on the advice of the Council of the National University of Singapore, hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the National University of Singapore Act (Amendment of University Constitution) Order 2004 and shall come into operation on 10th February 2004.

Amendment of University Constitution

- **2.** The University Constitution set out in the First Schedule to the National University of Singapore Act is amended
 - (a) by deleting the word "President" in section 7(1)(b) and substituting the word "Council";

PDF created date on: 25 Feb 2022